CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CUUNTY .
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 3840 PHUINE:
' BLOOMSEURGE, PA. 17815 T17-7TE4-1991

. o - : FEBRUARY
JONATHAN A. SPOHRER,ESQ. . 27, 1387

SUITE 700
UNITED PcNN BANK BLDG. .
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701 -

Dear Abty Gpohrer,

Enclosed are twe refund checks in the amount of $158. 23 and $139. 08 They are
pursuant to your letter instructing us to stop the action against United Penn
Bank vs The Pearson's No. 82 of 86 and 83 of 86 E.D. If you have any questions
concerning the costs on the cases please feel free to contact our offlce
Thank You. :

CSB

Enc.2 | Sincerely, -
: ﬁfbjb4v4f £i§%3&14;4¢{

Connie Breech, Deputy




ALEAK W, KLUGER
JOSEFH AL QUINN, JR,
ARTHUR L, PICCONE

JOSEPH P. MELLODY, JR,

CONWRAD A FALVELLD
WEIL L. CON'WAY
RICHARD & EBISHO®
JOHN P SARDERS DM
SORDAN H, PECILE
BRIAN C. CORCORAN
EUSENE D SPERAZIIA
TERRENCE J. HERROHN

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
MNITED PENN BAMK BUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, FENNA. IB701

GEORGE &, SFOMRER
RICHARD M, GOLDBRERG
ANTHONY C, FALVELLD
WILLIAM F, AMZALONE
CAVID W. SARA
JOSEPH AL LACH
WILLIAW W WARREN, JR.
ACHALD v. SARTORA
THOMAS B HELBIG
JOHM B, HARDONE
UOMATHAN A SADOMAER
SUSAN CUTRIGHT

(717) 825-9401|

February 26, 1987

RETIRED
AMOREW HOLURIGAN, JR,

OF COUNSEL
MORMS B. GELB
FALVELLD LAW OFFICE BUILDING
COMYHGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
HOx A3
RO SUGAALGAF, Pa 18ZaE
(7171 788 . 418
SO0 PEMN SECURITY BANK BUILDING
SCHANTOR, FA IB503

[Tt7: Jad-Nd4.4

Connie Breech, Deputy
Sheriff's QOffice

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380
Eloomsburg, Penna. 17815

Re: John P. Pearson, Jr. Sheriff's Sale

Dear Connie:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of this date, please be advised
that the United Penn Bank has entered into a settlement arrangement with the

Pearsons concerning their mortgage defaults,
that the United Penn Bank wishes to discontinue all
chat were initiated by them.

Thank wyou for your attention concerning thi

In that regard, please be advised

Sheriff's sale activities

s matter. If you have any

further questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly vours,

HOURIGAN,

o~

A
SEA

KLUGER,

/,"I
i
b

e

SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

»

P
Aiklﬁlﬂbk
!{( - ¥

Jonathan A. Spohrer

JAS/po
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nUE <l SHERIFF S SALE - COST SHEET

WANDA PEARSON, JOHN PEARSON, SR. AND JOHN
YS. PEARSON JR. executor of the estate of JOHN

UNETED PENN BANK

X0. 82 of 1986 i

PEARSON, SR.

DATE OF SALE: .~ February ?6 ‘1987

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE:

Docket & Levy -
Service
Mailing

Ldvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers

Posting Handbills

" Mileage
Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriff's Deed :
Distribution

Other COPYWORK AND STAYING OF SALE

" Press-Enterprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
Soglicitor's Services

PROTHONOTARY: Liens List

Deed Kotarization

Other

RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork
© Deed

Other_ SEARCH

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19

School Taxes, District

Delinquent JTaxes, 19 . 18

PUNICIPAL REXTS:
Sewer - Municipality _ Berwick

Water - Municipality

SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer)
HISCELLAREQUS:

 TOTAL €COSTS $

{,M
- S 14.00
13.00
30.00
9.00
9.00
12.00
/.00
10.00
9.00 P
13.00
TOTAL . . . . . .+ « v+ o « « 312600
$181.82
37.25
TOTAL . . e e e e . ... 8219.07
) | ‘
5.00
TOTAL . . « . « = - . « - . . % 500
S
13.50
_ 5.00
TOTAL . . o . v o o oo $ 18.50
5
{Total Amts.)
TOTAL . . . & v & e e v e - . . 8
» 1986-87 AN
N
TOTAL . . « + + v « « « & - < . %5542
S_4.00
$
~ TOTAL $427.99




SHERIFF'S SALE
By viftue of @ Writ of
Execution No. 82 of 1986,
issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Cal-
umbia County, to me
directed | will expose at
public sale, by vendue or
outcry, te the best and
~ highest bidder for cash
b (subie&:t to pfaym:m of
unpaid taxes for the cur-
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 55, R oar a1 e Coun
’ House in Bloomsburg,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA _ County of Columbia ar?d
Commonwaealth of Penn-
sylvonia on:
Thurs.,Jan 29,1987

...... PAUL R. EYERLY IIL . being duly sworn accd , 91120 oclockam.

PR . : S oy . Aol airee i A said day, oll the right,
and says that Pl“ess Enterprise is a'newspaper of general ur(,ula:tlon Wil O Seres of the
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County o destriibe;:ll IoJ, piece or

. . . . ; arcel of land:
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, an ALl THAT CERTAIN piece

daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) contintously in said Town, Cc g;d"‘f‘::f,; of land, lying

the date of ils establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of , Berowgh of Berwick,
’ County of Columbia and

advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the isst State of Pennsylvonio,
JANUARY 8, 15 & 22 bounded and .described

O . . . . . T T T T T T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e os follows, to-wit:

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners af BRZNUINE of @ point o8

. : T i T w7 i . Fairview Avenue,
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that ne P ey Enye,

Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice anc {Arch Sireei{s,hthirty (3?} |
. . ) . t west of 1 t :
that ail of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, plac e of Lot No. 183, "
fa b THENCE alon said
publl(,dtl()n are true. Avenue south BTQGegrees
10 minutes west thirty
{30) feet to a corner in

¢ ] - Lot No. 181;
; ; \\ . THENCE south 2 degrees

....... L S N N -1 B) minutes east ane
hundred sixty [160) feet
T to Dewey Alley;

i THENEE ucliong the same.
5 L A north 87 degrees 10 min-
Sworn and subscribed to before me this . . .7 / .”. : da» of -~ < EET es sast thirty (30) feet:
P THENCE north 2 degrees
5. PR ) au dmiguies VEG:(;) ?ne
IS e /. hundred sixty {1 eet
..... W e SR 2
o \Iotdry Public)
My Commission Expircs
And now, . ... ... .. ... 19 .. ... , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $ . . .. .. .. " for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



ECEIPT FOR CERT!F!ED Mar_
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{See Reverse}
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State of Pennsylvania :*

County of Columbia |

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said Countly, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Wanda Pearson and John P. Pearson, Sr., and John P. Pearson, Jr., Executor
of the Estate of John P. Pearson, Sr.
and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee ... $5.00 . In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 26th  day of January
AD, 19 g7.

@?%QW RECORDER



Second Mortgagae
"“This Rgreamant 1s subject to the proviaions of the Secondary Mortgage Loan Act.™

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTOAGE is made thit, . ... ............. Bth ... day of.,..Decenber. .............. .
19 g3 .. between the Mortgupor, ., . John. P, . Poarson, . Sr..2nd, Handa Pearpon . .............
....................................... {herein “Borrower™), and the Mortgagee, Unlted . Penn, . ..
..... Ea.nk.......,............‘.‘......‘.....‘.‘..............,amrpora!ionorganizcdandexisling
wnder the laws of .the . United. States of. America,, whose address is. .8+18. Hest Market.
SBrhreeh,  Hllkega Barre . P e e e {hercin “Lender™).

WnEREAS, Borrawer is indehled to Lender in the principal sum of . Elght Thausand Five .. ...
Hundred. (SB,500.00). ... ... Dollars, which indebtcdness is evidenced by Rorrower's note
dated Decombey. . .7, 1983, (herein “Nute”), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest,

with the balunee of the indebtedngss, if aot sooncr paid, due and payable OR. C. i or e e e

To SEcURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Nole, with interest thereon, the
payment of all other sums, with interest thercon, advanced in accordance herewilh 1o protect the security of this
Muortgape, and the perfermance of the covenants and ngreenents of Borrawer herein contained, and {b) the repayment
of any lutirc advances, with intzrest thezeon, made 1o Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (hetein
“Future Advances”}, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey 1o Lender the following described property
tocated jn the Coumy of . . ., Lolumbda ., . State of Pennsylvania:

R2ll that certaln plece or parcel of land, lyfing and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbla and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly gside of Fairview Avenue,
batween Mercer and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly linc of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
27 degrees 10 minutes west thirty (30) feet to a corner in Lot
No. 18l; thence south 2 degrees 50 minutes east one hundred sixty
(160) feet to Dewey Alley; thence along the same north 87 degrees
10 minutes. ecast thirty (30} feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160) feet to the place of baginning. Same
being part of Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's

Addition to West Berwick.

which has the address of . ..1332. Falrview Avenue.,.Berwlck, . PA........ovoiviiinnann.- ,
IStrwell Chy]
......... 18603............(Cherein “Property Address”); |

_¥51ate wnd Zip Code) 1

ToGETHER with all the impravements now or hercafter erccted on the property, and all easements, rights,
sppurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and waler slock, and all
fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, incfuding replacements and additions thereto, shall be
deemed to be and remain a part af the property covered by this Mortgage: and alf of the Toregaing, together with said
praperty (or the leaschold estate if this Mortgage Is on a lvaschold) are hercin referred to as the “Propeny™.

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawlutly scised of the estate hercby conveyed and has the right to martgage,
grant and convey the Propeny, that the Property is uneecumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend
generally the title to the Property against all claims amd demands, subject to any declarations, easements or resirictions
listed in a schedule of caceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

PERNSYLYANIA —1 104 Family—8; 75— SNMA; FHLME WRIFORM INSTAUMENT

F 74 000 D13 €21/81 e 320 s GBE




UINIORAT CornNaNTs. Borrower and Lender eovenamt and apree an foltows:

1. Payment of Principal and Inferesi. Uorrmwer shall mompity pay when due the principal of and inferest un Ihe
indebedness cvidenced hy the Note, prepa¥ment and late charpes as provided in the Note. and the nrincipal af and interest
on any Fulute Advances seonred by thi Mhonpage,

2. Funds for Taves and Ingsurance. Subjeet to applicable law or 10 & written waiver by 1.ender, Rorrower shall pay
I8 Lende en the day manthly inslaliments of princdpal and inlcrest are payable under the Mee, unitil the Nnte is paid in full,
a sum fheecio “Funde) equal - one-twellih of the yearly taves arl assessments which may attain priecity over this
Martgage, anit ground rents s 1he Frperiy., it any, ples pnc-lwelith of yearly prentiom instflments for hazard instrance,
plus one-twelfth of yearly premivm inctallments foe mertpage invirance, if any, alf ax reasonably estimated initially and from
fime 1o time by [ender on the havis of asvsesamentt and hith and reasonable estimates thereal,

The Funds shall he held in an instilution the depansils or accounts of which are insored or guaraniced by a Federal or
state agency finctuding Lender if [ender is such an Instlindion}. ¢ ender shall apply the Funds to ray said tanes, assetsments,
irsutance premivems and ground rents, Fender may nal charge tor sa holding and appiying the Fends, analyzing said aceouni,

-or verifying and eompiling said gwessments and hills, nnlesy Lender pays Berrower inlerest on the Funds and applicable law
permits Leneler 1o make such a charge. Borrower and [ender may agree in writing al the lime of execution of this
Maorigage that interest wn the Eunds shall he paid to Borrower, and unless such agreemenl is made or applicable Taw
requires such interest (o be paid, 1ender shail not he required 1o pay Borrower any inferest or earnings on the Funds. Lender
shall give to Berrower, withoul cha TRE. an annuxl accounting of the Funds showing crediis and debils to the Funds and the
purpese for which cach deut ter the Funds way made, The Funds are pledged as addilional secorily for the sums secured
by this Mortgage,

I the amonnt of the Fimdx hetd b¥ Lenider, ingether with the filure menathly installments of Fitnls payable prior to
the due dates of taxes, asscrments, insurance premiums and gronmd renty, shall excenul the amount required to pay said laxcs,
45SCS8MENTs, insurance premiums and ground renls as they Malt due, such exeess shall be, a1l Borrowee's oplicn, eilher

" ¥ installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds
held hy Lender shalt not be suflicient 10 Pay taxcs. mssessments. insurance premivms and prownd renis ps they fall due,
Rarrower shall pay 10 Lender any amoum necexsary o make up the defteiency wilhin 30 days [rom Ibe dale notice is mailed
by Leader to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment tn full of all sums secured by this Maortgage, 1.ender shall prompdly refind to Rorrower any Funds -

hetd by Lendar TF under paragraph 18 hercol (he Property is sald or the Property is ntherwive soquired by Lender, Lender
shall apply, ne later than immediaiely prier to the ate of 1he Property or ity acquisition by Lender, sn¥ Funds held by
Lender at the fime of application ss a credit againsl the sums secured by thix Morigage. ’

3. Applicallon of Payments. Unless applicakle law provides olherwise, ail payments reccived by Lender under the
MNate nnd patagraphs | and 2 hereaf shall be applicd by Leader Aest in payment of amonnts payahle to Lender by Borrower
under paragraph 2 hereof, then o interest rayahle on the Note, then 1o the principal of the Nole, and then Io interest and
principal an any Furure Advances,

4. Cherpes; Leos, Borrower shal] pay all tues, nssexsmenty and athee charges. fines and impositions aitributahle to
the Property which may attain a prinrity over this Mortgage, and leaschold rayments or growmnd rents, if any, in the manner
provided umder paragragh 2 hereof or., if not paid in sich manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
payee thereol. Borower shatl prompdly firenish (o Lender afl notrees ol amommts due under Ihis paragraph, and in 1he event
Morrower <hilt make payment drrectly, Burrower shall promptly furnish 1o Lender feeeipts cvidencing such payments,
Borrawer shall promptly dischurge any lien which has prioety vver this Morigage; provided, that Borrower shall not be
required to discharge any <uch lien <o long s Borrower shall apres in writing 1 the paymeni aof the abligation sccirred by
Shch lien mea manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in gendd faith contest such licn by, or defend enfarcement of sich lien in,
fegal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the hen or larfeiture of the Property or any part thereof,

S Mazard thsurance. Norrower shall keep the improvemenis now cuisling or herealter erected on the Property insured
against fess |y fire, fazards inclided within the term "ealendey eoverage”, amil sich oiher hazaeds as Lemler may requtire
amdt in sich anvounis aned for such perineds ae Lender may reguire; provided, that Lender shall not require that the smaumn of
such covernge exceed that amourt of chvarage required to pay the simts secured by this Muortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject 10 approval by Lender. provided,
that such appraval shall ot ke unrcasonahly withheid, Afl premimns on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner
rrovided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in auch manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, dircolly to the
msurance catrier,

All insurance policies and rencwaly Iberent shall be in form acceplable lo Lender and shall inclede a standard maortgage
clavse in faver of and in form acceptable te Lender. Lender shall bave the tight to hold the policies and rencwals iherenf,
ane Barrower shal prompity furnish 1o Lender all rencwal notices and alb receipta of paid premivms. In the event of foss,
Broorower shail give prompt potice to the insurance carrier and lender. Lender may make proof of Joss il not made prompily
by Dorrower. .

Unless Lender and Barrower othe rwise agree in writing, insurance procecds shall be applied fa resioration or repair of
the Property damaged. provided such restoration or repaic is cconomically feasible and the securily of this Mortgage is
hot thereby fmpaired, I sueh restorntion or repair is net cconamically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would
be impaired. the inturance proceeds shall be applicd 10 the sums sccured by 1his Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid
10 Botrower, If tht Property is ahandonnd hy Rarrawer, or il Borrower [ails 10 respond o Lender within 10 days from the
thate retice is mated by Lender (0 Barrower that the imurance carrier offers o seicle a claim for imsurance bencfils, Lender
is authorized (o collect and apply the insirance proceeds nl |emders nptian cither ta restoration o repair of the Propety
oF 10 the sunr sevared by this Mortgoge,

Unless Leander and Borrmwer otherwise agree in writing. any such applicatian of proceeds ta principal shalt not extend
or postpone the due ate vt the monthly installments relerred 1o in raragraphs 1 and 2 hereol or change the amount of
such installmenis, it under parageaph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, lille and interest of Norrower
inand 1o any insorance policics and in and o the proceeds thereod resuliing from damage to the Propesty prior ta the sale
or acquisilton shail pass 1o Lender ta the exient of the sums secured by this Morigage immediately prior te wch sale or
acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Praperty; Leaseholds; Condominiums: Planmed Unit Developments, Borrower
shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deteriaration of the Property
and shail comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortigage iv on a leaschold. [T 1his Morigage is on a unit in a
condomini or a pl ! unil developrment, Borrower shall petform all of Borrower's obligations undcr the declaration
OF covenants crealing or governing ihe condeminium ar planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the
condomminium or planned unit devclopment, and constituent documents. 1 a condomindium or planned unit development
rier s exeaied by Borrower and recorded Ingether with thit Mortgage, the covenanis and zpreemenis of such rider
shall be incorporated into and shalt amend angd supplement the covenants 2nd agrecments of 1his Morigage as if tIhe rider
were a part hercof. .

7. Troiection of Lender's Security. M Borrower falls lo perform the covenanin and agrecments contained in this
Morigage, or if any sction or proceeding i commenced which materinlly affccls Lender's interest in the Properly,
including, bul not limiled 1o, eminrent domain, insolvency, code enlorcement, or arr X 11 or p dings invaolving a
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender atl Lender's option, upor nolice 1o Dotrower, may make such appearances, disburse such
sums and take such sction as is necessary Lo preteel Lender's interest, including, but net fimited to, dishursement of
teasonable altomey’s fces mnd entry upnn the Propetty 1o make repairs, If Lender required mortgage insurance as a
condilion of making Lhe 'oan secured by Ihis Mortgage, Barrower shall* pay ihe premivme required 1o malntain such
insurance in effect until tuch time as 1he requitement for such insurance ferminates in .| wilh Borrower's and
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Lender's writien agreement or appllcable law, Borrower shall pay the amount of a!l moHgage inturznce premiums in the
manner provided under parngraph 3 hereof, :

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional
indebtedness of Borrower secured by thin Morigage. Unlest Borrower and Lender agree [o pther terms of payment, such
amounts shall'be payable upon nolice fram Lender 1o Borrawer requesting payment thereof, and shail bear fnterest from the
daie of disbursentent nt rthe rate payable from time te (ime on aufstanding principal under 1he Mole unfess payment of
interest al such rate would be conlrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate
permissible under applicable law, Mothing romiained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense of take
any action hercunder,

A, Inspectlon, Lender may make or cause 1o be made reasanable entries upon and inspeclions of the Propeny, provided
that Lender shall give Borrower nolice prior 1o any such inspection specilying reasonuble ¢ause therefor related 1o Lender's
interest in the Property, '

9. Canrdemnnatlon. The proceeds of any award or cluim for d ged, direcl or consequential, in connection with eny
condemnation or other taking of the Property, or pan thereal, or for conveyance in liew of cond Lion, afe herchy assigned
and shall be paid 10 Lender. ' )

Tn the event of » total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums tecured hy this Mortgage,
wilh the excess, if any, paid to Borrower, In the event of & partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwise agree in wriling. there ball be applied 10 (he sums secured by this Maorigage such proportion of the procerds
as is egual to thal proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage Immediately prior 1o the date of
taking hears Lo the fair market value of the Peoperty immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds
paid to Borrower.

Tt the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, alter nelice by Leader 1o Borrower that the condemnor offers to make
an award ar seftle a claim for damages. Borrower Fails to respond 1o Lender within 30 days after the date such notice fs
mailed, Lender is authorized la collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's oplion, either to restoration or repaie of the
Praperiy or 1o the sums sccured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrawer othetwise agree in writing, any such applicatinn of proceeds to principal shall not extend
or postpone the due date of the monthly installments teferred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change 1he amount of
such installments,

10, Borrower Mnt Relrased. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured
by this Mortgage granted by Lender te wny <uccessor in interest of Barrower shall naot operate 10 release, In any manner,
the Hability of the ariginal Borrower and Borrowsr's successors in interest. Lender shall nol be required to commence
proceedings against such successor of refuse ta extend time for payment or otherwise modify amariization of the sums
secnred by this Mortpage by reason of any dernand made by the origingl Borrower and Borrower's successors i interest.

11. Forbearsrice by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy herzunder. or
otherwise afforded by applicatle law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the eaercise of any such right or remedy.
The procurement of insurance or the payment of tanes or other Hens or charges by Lender shall nol be 2 waiver of Lender's
right 1o aceelerate the maturity of the indebiedness secured hy this Mortgage.

12, Remedies Cumnltative. Al remadies provided in this Mortgags are distinct and cumulative to any olher right o7
remedy under this Mortgage or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively,

13, Successors s Assigns Buund; Jaint and Severa! Liabi¥y; Captons. The covenants and agreements hercin
eontained shalt bind, and the rights hercunder shall innre to, the respeclive suecessars and atsigns of Lender and Borrower,
stibject to the provisions of paragraph 17 herenl. A1l covenants and agreements of Darrower shall be joint and several,
The caplions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgape are [ar convenicoce only and are not to be used to
interpret or define the provisions hercof,

14. Natice. Lxcepl for any nolice required under applicable faw to be given in ancther manner, {1} any notice 1o
Rorrower provided for in this Mortpage shall be given by maiting such natice by cenified mail addressed o Borrower at
the Property Address ar al such other address as Norrower may designale by notice o Lender as provided herein, and
h) any nutice (o Lender shall be piven by certified mait, retrn receipl requested, 1o Lender's nddress siated herein or to
such ather address as Lender may designate by natice (o Botrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this
Morigage shail be deerned 10 have been pivent 10 Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

15, Uniform Mortenge; Governing Law: Severability. This form of monpgage combines uniform covensnls for national
nse and nen-uniform covenants with limited variations by jucisdiction lo constilte & uniform secirily inslrumnent covering
reab property. This Mortgage shall be governed hy the taw of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the
evenl hat any provision or clanse of this Mengape or the Nie conllicts with applicable law, such conflict shall mot affect
other pravisions of this Moertgage ot the Note which ean e given cffect witheut the confliciing provision, and to this
end the provisions of the Mortpape and the Note are declared 1o be reverahle,

16, Borrawer's Copy. Borrower shall be Nernished n vonformed copy of the Nole and of this Mortgage al the time
of exccution or afier recordation hereof.

7. Transfer of the Propery; Asswnption. If all or any part of the Properly or an interest therein it sold or fransferred
by Borrower without Lender's prior wrilen consent, excluding tat the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinale to
this Mortgage. th) the creation of a purchase money securily interesl for houschold appliances, ) a transfer by devise,
descent ur by operation af Jaw upon the denth of o joine tenant or Wt ihe grant of any leaehohl interest of three yoard or less
nut containing an aptien to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's optian, declure all the sums sccurcd by this Mortpage to be
immuedrately duc and pavable. Lender <hall have waived wch option to accelerate if. prior to the sale or transfer. Lender
antt the person 1o whoesn the Froperty B be sold or transieeeed reach aprecment in writing that the credit of such person
is gatisfactory re Lender and e the interest puyahhe on the s scoured by this Morigage shalf be at such raic as Lender
shall request, T Lender has waived the apion o accelerare provided in this poragraph 17, and 3 Borrower's successor in
iMterest has executed o wrilten assimption agreement accepled in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from ali
wbligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such optian ty accelerare, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleralion in accordance with
paragraph 4 hereol. Such ntice shiall provide a period of not tess than 30 days rom the date the nolice it mailed within
which Morrewer may pay the sams dechired due 1O Morcawer fails 1o pay such suntt prior ta the expiration of such period,
Lender may, withowt further notice or demand an Borrower, invobe any remedies perminted by paragraph |8 hereof,

NoN-TINrForR M CoviNan 18, Borrower nad [ ender further covenant and agree as follows:

IR, Accrleration; Remredies. Upnn Borrawer's breach of any covenant or sgreement of Borrower In this Morfpage,
Including the covenant< ta pay when due any sums secired by this Martpupe, Lender prior ta acceleralion shall mail notice
1o Barrewer a5 provided by appticnhle law specilying: (1) the breach; (2) the #ction required 1o ciere such breach; ©3) 1 date,
nel fess than 30 days Frans the date the molice is maited to Borrower, by which such breach must be coced; and {4) that
failure fo cure such breach an or before the date specified in the notice may resull in acceleration of the sums secored by
rhis Martuage, foreclosure by judickil procecding and safe of the Property. The nalice shall Furher inform Borrpwer of
the tight to relnstate slier aceeleratiom and the tipht 10 assert iov the foteclosure proceeding the non-esisfence of 3 defaull ar
any nther delfense of Borrawer to aceeleration nnd forcctesure. M the breach is net cured on er before the dale apecified
in the natice, Lender nt Lewdes's aption may declare all of the sums secured by this MoHpape 1o be fmmedintely due and
payable without further demand and may foreclose this Morigsge by Judicial proceeding, Lender sha®? be entitfed to
collect in such procerding all expeasces of farectnnare, including, Hut not linited to, reasonable mtlorney’s fees, and costs of
documentary ¢vidence, absiricts and litle reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Relraale. Notwithstanding Lendee's acceleration of the sums secured by this Morigage,
Borrower shall have fhe right 10 have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforee this Morgage disconlinued at any time

226 v OGRy
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DI A6 3t Jeast nac Kour prioe 1o the commencenent of hidiliog ab u et silde or mther <ale Pursuanl to thic Morrgage
if: tar Borrower pags Tender all wams which wonld be thers due uncer this Murtgage, the Note and notes sceuring Futiree
Adlvances, 1f any, had nn acceleratnn cevirrad: thy Borppwer cittes ol hreaches of any other evvorants or aAgreEments
ot Barrower conlared n this Mortgage: fer Borrower pays alt reasonable evpenses ingirmed by Bender in enforcing the
weerants amd agrcoments ol Borrower wonthned in the Morigage aml in ealurging Lender's remedive an pruvided in
paragraph I8 hercot, o inling, hup nyd hovted v, reasmatle pltorieys foes: it Bl Bormmaer tukes wich wction o Lender
iy rewmahly requere s assitre that the frem ol this Murrgage, Lenders interest inthe Property and Boreiveers obligation
v pay the sums seeud by this Mawtpage shall continpe tmimpaited.  Llpon such payment and core by Borrpwer, Ihis
Meripage and the obligition wewed hereby shall femam in Fult Force and cffect sy if mi aeceleratnon had vcourred.

20, Assiznnicnt of Renr; Appoiniment «f Receiver: Fander in Froaesadon, Ax addiiional wenrity hereamder, Burrmwer
hereby s i Lender the reats of the Property, provickd that Berrower shall prior kb aceeleralion under paragraph 18
hercud ar abimlanment of he Properiy, huve the right to calleel and A aich rents as they become doe amd payahle,

Lpon aceeleration under puragraph B hereol or abandonnwent of the Property, Lender. in petsen. by agent or by
ndictalty upponrted receiver. shall b calitled 1o enier npon, dake possewsion of and manage the Property and 1o colleet
the renns of the Property nchiding those past due. Al rens collected Wy Lender nr the receiver shall he applicd first 1o
frayrient of the covts of munagement of the Property and endlection of rents, inclinding, hul pob himited 1o, receiver's fees,
FrEmiune o recaver's homds and reasonahle atrney’s fees, and then 10 the sums seeured by this Morigage. Lender and
the recerver shall be liable 1o accuunl only for 1k rents actvaly received.

21. ¥uolure Advances. Upoe request of Bormweer, 1ender, al Lenders aption pricr e release of this Morigage. may
make Fotore Advances in Borrower. Such Future Advances, with intercyt thereun, shall be secured by Ihis Morigape when
cundeneed by promissery noics slating that saied notes orc secnred hereby. Al no time shall the principal amounl of the
indebledoess secured by thiy Muortgage. not including sums advanced in sccordance herewith fo proiect the secusity of 1his
Murtpage. cxceed the original amount of (he MNate, | .

22, Releae. Epon paymeat ul all vems scewred by this Mortgage, Lender shall discharge thic Morigage. withou
charge to Burrower, Botrower shufl pay Hl costs of recordation, if any.

2). Purchave Money Martgage. If alt or part of the suma sccured by thi Mortgage xre lenl 1o Borrower 10 Hquire
titte 1o the Property, thia Martguge is hereby declared to be o purchase money mar(gage,

IN WiTNESE WHEREOF, Borrower has exceuted this Morigage.

_),:‘__-' —Horower

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, .. ......,. .. Columbia............ LCounty ss:

Wilnesses: -

Or this, the. ... “evr--..dayol... .December ..........., 19. 83 before me, .a. Notary,......

Public........,. ... .the undersigned officer, personally appenred. . . John P,. .Pearsuan -5 S
and Wanda Pearpon +- -« .. Xnown to me {or satisfactorily

proven) 1o be the person. .. . whose name. . . {a .. ... ,su-hscribecl to the within instrument and acknowledged that
sreevee - ooexecuted the same for the purposes hercin contained, oL

PR,
M .,

Int Witrvess WHeREOP, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

fhEras e e

ﬁ DOECkss of procien £5s:

$-5 Q) Moty &
ey -

(Space Bultw This Ling Reservad For Lunder and Recorden

Recorded in Columbia County Record Book 326,page 686
on December 9,1983 ar- 3:12 p.m,
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MLLAM M, KRLUGER
JOSEFH A. OUINMN, JR.
ARTHUR L. PICCONE

JOSEPH PO MELLDDY. JR.

CONRAD A FALVELLO
HEIL L. CONWAY
RICHARE 5, BISSOF
JGRN P, SANDERSON
Jorpad . PETILE
BAIMN O CORCORAN
EUGENE 0. SPERAITA
TEAREHCE). WERROM

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN

GEGRGE A, SPOKRER
RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
ANTHONY C, FALYELLO
WILLIAM F. AMZALONKE
DAVID W. SABA
JOSEPH A, LACH
WILLIAM W WARAEN, JR.
RONALD ¥. SANTORA
THOMAS B, HELRIG
JOHMN O, HARDOME
JONATHAN A SPOHRER
SUSAN CUTRIGHT

& PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LLAW GFFICES

SUITE BEYEH HUNDRED
UMNITED PERN BANK BUILBING

WiILKES-BARRE, FENNA_tB701

(717} 825-940)

January 30, 1987

RETIRED
ARMDREW HOURIGAN, JR.

OF COUNSEL
MORRIS B. GELB
FALVELLD LAW OFFICE BUFLDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BOX A 133
R.0., SUGARLOAF, PA 18245
757} 786415

GO0 PERMN SECURITY BANK BLILDING
SCRANTON, P4 15303

1717 Jas-Aa14

trmriff of Columbia County
ot T '
Ljos mentrarg, FA O ATOL5

ATi™: Connle Rroeech

RE: United Penn Bank v. Martha Pearson, et al -
Columbia County Writ of Execution, No. 82 of 1986
and
United'Penn Bank v. John P, Pearson, Sr., et al -
Columbia County Writ of Execution, No. 83 of 1986

Dear Connie:

This correspondence will serve to confirm our telephone conversation of Thursday
January 29, 1987 relative to the above referenced Sheriff Sales. At that time'
we x:?quested that those sales scheduled for Thursday, January 29, 1987 be contim;ed
pending further negotiations with the defendants/debtors. Please re-schedule
these Sheriff Sales within 45 days of January 29, 1987 so that, if necessary
we may proS:eed without re-advertising the subject property for sale. Upon your'
aetenmination of the new Sheriff Sale date, I would ask that you contact Jonathan

Spchrer, Esquire at the above referenced number or address to inform him of
the new sale date.

Y thank you for your kind assistance ard cooperation in connection witrh thisg

matter.
Very truly yours,
- !\\ ; ) 'K\'ﬁ-. |l"|
' \,\/\UJ\L\/\_(\(\\ Y. (_,uk;‘_)&
Mark P. McNealis, Esquire
MPM: sd

cc: Rodney Rohbach, Jr.




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF {1F COLUMBIA CQUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. HOX 380 FHONE:
BLOOMSBURGE, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

FEBRUARY 2, 1987

JONATHAN A, SPOHRER, ESQ.
SUITE 700

UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PA. 18701

Dear Atty. Spohrer;

As per my phone conversation with Atty. Mark Mcnealis the Sheriff's sale
criginally set for Thursday January 29, 1987 at 11:00 and 11:30 A.M. have been
rescheduled for Febuary 26, 1987 at 10:30 A.M. and 11:00 A.M. respectively.

If you have any questions please feel free to contact our office. Thank You.

CSB Sincerely,

Connie Breech, Deputy




DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P,.0. BaX 2agn PHONES
BLODOMSBURG, PA. 17815 T1T-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

N OF COLUMBIA COUWTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA, N
NO . B2 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON WANDA PEARSON

ow“"z /86 AT 1131hrs , a true and
‘attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant WANDA PETRSON at 13372 PAIRVIEW AVE,

3ERWICKH PA. ' by HANDING A COPY

TC JIM PEARSOW HR SON
Service was made by personally handing sald Writ of Execution and
Hotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers'

/,;7 2 if gfw-fg |

Ueputy Sheriff

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn gnd subscribed hefore me
this_ <% day of snow. /98¢
{?{ ?)’.,A_- .j 4’(/ /-lnv_—

e LTy, )irw?
1m1 B. Kline,/ Prothénotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




OFffFicE or

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWEE - P, G0, BOX 3ED PHONE:
BLOOMSBLIRG, FA. 17815 17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. N

NO. B2 cof 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON JOHN PEARSON,JER

ON 11/24/86 AT 1131hrs , & true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a frrue copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, JOHN PEALSON, JR. ' " at 1332 FAIRVIEW AVE.

BERWICK, Pa. ' ' ' '~ by HANDING A COPY

TO JIM PEARSON, HIS BROTHER .
Service was made by personally handing said Wrif of Fxecution and
dotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers" .

/?72; ce S e /

Deputy Sheriff R

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriff

worn and subscribed before me
this &7 day of Py 198
‘f&-'?)% ,«’g 7{1’/&@

(Z—[_:{ ! ;,m W‘n’_,{ )ﬁ%g?"

Ta#i B. Kline ProtWonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

i e e i L B e e R T (s i




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

¢

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - &, 0, BOX 320
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 1781

5

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND' TIME STAMP

PHDMNE?
F17-7B4=-1951

DATE REC.

DOCKET AND INDEX

SET FILE UP

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

3 writs of exec.

check for $500.00

(iew S st

SET POSTING DATE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATES:

DATE SENT
. IR
f!)i gl
|
j jj-— i
s
-
.
3 copies of description
’ b/'
whereabouts of defendants
non-military affidavitc - ’
3 notices of sheriff's sale w
Lo
watchman release form '
TYPE PROPER INFORMATION ON DESCRIPTION 5l
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES (POST ON CALENDER} e
FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS -
file date within week of sale . -
pay date after 10 days of filing e
~
TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TO BE SERVED #
L— -

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED

SERVE PAPERS

notice of writ of executlon

- g LI - ot -3
notice of sherifi’s szlie




AFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLURT HOUSE - P.D. B0X 380
BLOOMSBURE, FA. 17815

writ

SEND

FHOMNE:

T1T-784-1991

DATE SENT DATE: REC.
ONCE SERVED, DOCKET SERVICE .
COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER -
T
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUBLICATION o2t

Adv, 3 weeks prior to sale, once a week Thursdays

INCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVED, SEND COPIES TO

Recorder of Deeds - e o

Tax claim ocffice

Proth.~post on board

Tax assessment officeé

post in sheriff's office -

front of lobby

atty. office

send copy to defendant

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS (certified mail)

ATER AUTH. (certified mail)

SEWER (certified mail)

S END
rie

END
iric

COPIES TO IRS OFFICE IK PHILA. (cert. mail, include copy of
along with desecription) ' o

COPIES TQ PA. PERESONAL TAX AUTH. (cert. mail, dnclude copy of
zlong with description)

F CORP. STxD COPIES TO PA. SHALL BUSINESS ADM. (cerv. mail, inclus

OPY

of writ aleng with description)




OFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLLER

s

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P,0, 80X 380
ELOOMSEBURG, Pa, 17815

30 days BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY

FHOKNE:
TI7-TE4-1991%

DATE SENT ° DATE RECEIVED

L8

send copy of posting to atty. =

PREPARE COST SHEET BEFORE SALE

HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE, POST DISTRIBUTION. ALONG WITH AFFADAVIT
ON BOARD LT T T R ARRaL

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST., MAKE DISTRIRUTION

PREFARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TOR RECORDER -

SEND DEED TO PROPER ATTY,

FILE FOLDER




OFFrICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLUIMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOtISE - P. 0. BEX 380 PHOME:
ELOOMEBURG, PA. 17815 TFIF-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NC.82 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

12/29/86 at 11:10 A M. POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF WANDA AND JOHN PEARSON
1332 FAIRVIEW AVE. BERWICK PA

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF _CONNIE BREECH

SO0 ANSWERS:

eputy S er iy
FOR:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Swo g_and subsec ed bef re me Lhis
dayof ,JL / Z¥¢

ot ¢ A7 bep®

L-—J\sz““/'@’ P s .
Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary

Columbia County, Pennsylvania




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717) 787-3646

LeRoy 5. Zimmerman Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL November 26, 1986 15th Floor

Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Ms. Connie Breech

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Dear Deputy Breech:

A check of the records of the Collections Unit, Finance
Secticon of the Office of Attorney General, reveals no
open claims against any John Pearson, and no claims of
any sort against a Wanda Pearson.

This, of course, does not rule out the possibility
that there could be Commonwealth claims against these
persons, which have not been referred to this office
for collection.

Very truly vours,

'/Thomas C. Zerde, Jr,
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit



OFFICE OF

- JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 3BD PHONE:
BLDOMSEURG, PA, 17815 F17-7A4-1551

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

CHRIS KLINGER

BORO OF BERWICK
344 MARKET ST.
BERWICK, PA. 18603

Oear Chris;
Enclosed are two notices for upcoming Sheriff's Sales in the

Boro of Berwick for John Pearson. Please notify this office if you
have any claims. Thank You

CsB
Enc.2 Sincerely,

S Pe e

Connie Breech, Deputy




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

_ TR
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE ~ P.O. 80X 380 PHOME:
BLUODMSBLIRG, PA. 17815 F17-784=-1591

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

KEYSTONE WATER, CO.
P.O. BOX 313
MILTON, PA. 17847

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed you will find two notices fowm Sheriff's Sale our
office 1s having in the Boro of Berwick. Please notify our
office if you have any claims against these properties. Thank You

CsB
Enc.2 : Sincerely,

- _ '
;,{"VVL-M; ".{/LJ./‘LA: L7 4

Connie Breech, Deputy




QOFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CRUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. 80X 38D
BLOOMESBUREG, FA. 17B15

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

CONNIE GINGHER
BERWICK TAX COLLECTOR
120 R.E. 3RD ST.
BERWICK, PA. 18603

Dear Connie;

Enclosed are two notices for Sheriff's Sale we

FHOKNE:
717-784-19591

are having

in the Boro of Berwick. Please notify our office if you have

any claims. Thank You

CSB
Enc.?2 Sincerely,

/ T T S L/(

™

Connie Breech, Deputy




OFFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURTHOUSE - P.O.BAX 360 FHONE!
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 F1'7-784-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

COMMONWEALTH OF PA.

DEPT. OF REVENUE

BUREAU 0OF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
P.0. BOX 2055

HARRISBURG, PA. 17105

‘Dear Sir/Madam; -

Enclosed you will find two notice's of Sheriff's Sale our office
is having agaimst John & Wanda Pearson in the Borough of Berwick
on January 29, 1987. If you have any claims please notify our office
before this date. Thank You

CsB
Enc.2 Sincerely,

. ( 7 Zf
///’%"‘1—"‘ gy S W -

Connie Breech, Deputy




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 PHONE:
SLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784=-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

THOMAS C. ZERBE,JR.
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
COLLECTIONS UNIT"

FOURT AND WALNUT ST7S.
HARRISBURG, PA. 17120

Dear Attty Zerbe;
L ]

Enclosed are two notices for Sheriff's Sales are office is
having on Jan. 29, 1987 against John & Wanda Pearson. Please
notofy this office if you have any claims against these individuals.
Thank You ’

C5B _
Enc.2 Sincerely,

v .
o ;éiixi*«i/ )

Connie Breech, Deputy




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.G. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOUOMSBURG, PA. 17815 Fi7-784-1991

NOVEMBER 21, 1986

PRESS-ENTERPRISE,INC.
ATT: SUSAN SHOTWELL
F.0. BOX 745
BLOOMSBURG,PA. 17815

Cear Sue;

Enclosed are two Notice's for Sheriff's Sale for John & Wanda
Pearson and far John Pearson. Please advertide the following on
Jan. 8, 15, & 22 of 1987. If you have any qguestions please feel
free to contact our office. Thank You

CSsSB
Enc.?2 . Sincerely, <:

. 7 - . P
- 4 e e
é{"uz—\. S

Connie Breech, Deputy




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQULRE ATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUTE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILLDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: OF corLuMpIa COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V- : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN

P. PEARSON, SR., and

JOHN PEARSON, JR.,

Executor of the Estate : NO. 739-1986
of John P. Pearson, Sr.,

Defendants AFFIDAVIT . OF.

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNYSLVANIA
55.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

R. G. ROHRBACH, JR., Assistant Vice President , being duly sworn

according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge, information

and belief, the last known address of the above-captioned Defendants are as follows:



Wanda Pearson John Pearsaon, Jr., Executor
1332 Tairview Avenue of the Estate of John P. Pearson, Sr.
Berwick, Pa. 18603 1332 Fairview Avenue

Berwick, Pa, 18603

1f the Defendants cannot be found at the above addresses, then Plaintiff

believes and therefore avers that the Defendants are either deceased or their

whereabouts are unknown.

ﬁ'%ﬁ ‘;/

R. G. Rohrbach, J
Assistant Vice Pr851dent

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ;7 day

of November 1986,

.é Lt [(_&{jf;_ ff'q % __,‘./ 5/

Notary P

My Comm.ssion Frped Aoy 50 108%



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
1717) 825-2401

ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

UNITED PENN BANK,
Plaintiff
vs.
WANDA PEARSON and JOEN
P. PEARSON, SR., and

JOHN PEARSON, JR.,
Executor of the Estate

of John P. Pearson, S5tr.,

Defendants

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNYSLVANIA

COUNTY OF LUZERNE

B. G. ROHRBACH, JR., Assistant Vice President

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. OF coLuMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 739-1986

AFFIDAVIT . OF.
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

S5.

» being duly sworn

according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge, information

and belief, the last known address of the above-captioned Defendants are as follows:



Wanda Pearson John Pearson, Jr., Executor
1332 Fairview Avenue of the Estate of John P, Pearson, Sr.
Berwick, Pa. 186903 1332 Fairview Avenue

Rerwick, Pa, 18603

If the Defendants cannct be found at the above addresses, then Plaintiff

believes and therefore avers that the Defendants are either deceased or their

whereabouts are unknown.

'[ff'fff;76f24_££;%:ﬁ.'?dfffﬁ.

-

R. G. Rohrbach, Jr(,
Agsistant Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ;7 day
of  November 1986,
ﬁé/b}d’”ﬁ&, ""’f-/ ﬂZé gl (_//
Notary P
BERRAHE L 5HEE hry vuahc

Prams  Jownship wuIgs Coonty, Pa:

My Commitsion Lrputs May 30 19359



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
Identification No. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNODRELCD
UNITED PENKN BANK SUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

{(717) 825-5401

UNLTED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBTA COUNTY
Plaintiff
aratith CIVIL ACTION — LAH
vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN
P. PEARSON, S5R., and
JOHN PEARSCN, JR. Executor

of the Estate of John ot NO. 739-1986
P. Pearson, S5r.,
Defendants WRIT.-OF .EXECUTION
"NOTICE

- This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may haﬁe legal rights to prévent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can adﬁise you more specifically of these rights. 1If
you wish to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE TO GO OR TELEFHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TG FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTHEASTERN PEMNSYLVANIA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street
15 Public Square Hazleton, Pa. 18201
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18710 or Phone: (717) 455-9511

Phone: (717) 825-8567

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Post Office Box 1085

100 South Street

Harrisburg, Pa. 17108
(Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7375) ;

Out of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715).




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By:  JONATHAN A, SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plainciff
Identification No. 40436

Law OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUMDRED
UMITED PENM BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENMNA_ 18701

(717) 8259401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
oF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

IN MORTGAGE VFORECLOSURE
WANDA PEARSON and JOHN P.
PEARSON, SR., and JOHN
PEARSON, JR., Executor of
the Estate cof John P. : NO. 739-1986
Pearson, Sr.,

Defendants ... . .NOTICE .QF.
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Wanda Pearson John Pearson, Jr. Executor of the Estate
1332 Fairview Avenue of John P. Pearson, 5r.

Berwick, Pa. 18603 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pa. 18603

Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter described.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the above-captioned judgment, directed to che Sheriff

of Luzerne County, there will be exposed to public sale, Ly vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash (subject to the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the City of Bloomshurg,

County of Columbia and State of Peansylvania, om

at 9:30 o'clock a.m., in the foremoon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel or tract of

land situate in the Borough of Berwick ., County of  Columbia

and State of Pemnsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibic "A"

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIEF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to United Penn Bank {the
amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorneys' fees duc). To find out how much you must pay, you may

call: 82g-2609 o

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to'postpone the sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will haﬁe of stopping the sale.
YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOLS NOT TAKE PLACE.
1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling 826-2609

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.



3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the
full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call
{7173 784-1991.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner cof the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
Cime, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled te a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff no later than thirty {(30) days after the sale, in his ocoffice.
This schedule will state who will be receiQing that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the
propesed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within cen (10} days

thereafrer.

HQURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-~Barre, Pennsylvania 18701




EXHIBIT “A"

All that certain Plece or parcel of land, lying and being
situate in’ the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State.

of Pennsylvania, bounded ang described as follows, to-wit:

. BEGINNING at a point op the sOutherly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer 'and Arbh'streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lihe of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees .10 minutes west thirty (30) feet to & corner in Lot |
No. - 181; thence:south 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(160) feet to Dewey Alley; thence ‘along the same north 87 degrees
lo_minutES*eaat*thirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160) feet to the place of beginning. Same
be;ngﬁpart%of,Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By:  JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
identification No. 404860

LAW OFFICES

SINTE SEVENM HUNDRED
UHITED PENM BANK BULLDING
WILKES-BARRE., PENMNA_ 18701

(717) B25-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WANDA PEARSON and JOHN F.
PEARSON, SR., and JOHN
PEARSON, JR., Executor of
the Estate of John P. ' : NO. 739-1986
Pearson, Sr.,
Defendants . ... .NOTICE QF . .
SBERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Wanda Pearson John Pearson, Jr. Executor of the Estate
1332 Fairview Avenue of John P. Pearson, Sr.

Berwick, Pa. 18603 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pa, 18603
Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate herecinafter described.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of
Execution issued under the aone—captiened judgment, directed to the Sheriff

of Luzerne County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash (subject to the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the City of Bloomsburg,

County of (Columbia and State of Peonnsylvania, on

at 9:30 o'clock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to all that certain plece, parcel or tract of

land situate in the Borough of Berwick . County of Columbia

and State of Penmnsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit “A"

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YQU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERLFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, vou must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if vou pay to United Penn Bank (the
amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasaonable attorneys' fees due). To find out how much you must pay, you may

call: 822609 .

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking cthe
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to.postpone cthe sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney teo assert your rights. The sooner you contact
one, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TOQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder, You may find out the price bid Dby calling 826-2609

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

-

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.



3. The sale will go through anly if the buyver pays the Sheriff the

full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call

(717) 784-1991,

4. Jf the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may briong legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the momey bid for your house will be filed
by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days afcter the sale, in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiﬁing that money. The money will ke
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the
proposed distributicn is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days

thereafter.

HOURLGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Peonn Bank Building
Wilkes-RBarre, Pennsylvania 18701




EXHIBIT *'A"™

situate in' the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State.

of Pennsylvania, bounded ang described as follows, to-~wit:

. ‘BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer and Arch’ Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lilie of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees .10 minutes west thirty  (30) feet toe a corner in Lot
No.-181; thehce: south 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(lGO)'feet'tomDewey-Alley; thencefalong the same north 87 degrees
1o minut93~east*thirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160) feet to the place of beginning. Same
being part of Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's

Addition to West Berwick. =




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN 'A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff
Identification Mo. 40486

LAw OFFICES

SUTE SEVEN HUNORED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PEMNA_. 1R701

(717) B25-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN
P. PEARSCN, SR., and
JOHN PEARSON, JR. Executor

of the Estate of John : NO. 739-1986
P. Pearson, Sr.,.
Defendants WRIT.OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

e This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judpgment against you. It may cause your property tc be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prévent your property from
being taken. A lawyer can adﬁise vou more specifically of these rights. If
you wish to exercise your rights, vou must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1F YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE TO GO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



LEGAL SERVICES OF WORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street
15 Public Square Hazleton, Pa. 18201
Wilkes—Barre, Pa. 18710 or Phone: (717) 455-9512

Phone: (717) 825-8567

PENNSYLVANTIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Post Office Box 1086

100 Scuth Street

Harrisburg, Pa. 17108
(Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7375):

Out of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715).



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ,. ATTORNEY FOrR Plaintiff

(DENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717) 825-340

UNITED PENN BANK, : IM THE COURT OF COMMDN PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
WANDA PEARSON and JOEN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

P. PEARSON, SR,, and
JOHN PEARSON, J2R.,
Fxecutor of the Estate
of John P. Pearson, Sr.,

Defendants : NO. 739-1986

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

John Pearson, Jr. Wanda Pearson

1332 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



Jjudgment

?. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Wanda Pearson John Pearson, dJr.
1332 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania Berwick, Pennsylvania

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P. 0. Box 8016
0ffice of Fraud and Abuse
Investigation and Recovery
Harrisburg, Penna. 17105

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:

interest
affected

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

Amcunt: $8,500.00

Dated: 12/8/83

Recorded: 12/9/83

Mortgage Book Volume 326, Page 686

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
in or record T1ien on the property and whose interest may be
by the sale.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P. 0. Box 8016

Office of Fraud and Abuse
Investigation and Recovery
Harrishurg, Penna. 17105

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintif?f

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and

correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief., I



EXHIBIT "A"™

All that certain piece or parcel of land, lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia ang State.

bf,pennsylyania, bounded and described a3 follows, to-—wit:

. ‘BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer ' and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lifie of Lot No. 1837 thence along said Avenue south
87.degreas;10;minutes west thirty (30) feet to a cornex 1n Lot
No..-181; thence: south 2 degrees 50:minutes €ast one hundred sixty
(160)'feet'to*Dewey-Alley; thence ‘along the same north 87 degrees
lo_minuteB*eaat*thirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west’ one hundred sixty (160). feet to the place of beginning. Same
be;ngcpartﬁofALot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180to 3183 and Rule 3257

UNITED PENN BANK | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
bHARRANE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
COLUMBTA
No. 739-1986 Term 19 _ J.D.
VS.

WANDA PEARSON and JOHN P. PEARSON, No. LN rerm 19 JEED.
SR., and JOHN PEARSON, JR., Executor

of the Estate of John P. Pearson, Sr. WRIT OF EXECUTION
- {MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Luzerne

TO THE SHERIFF OF __ COLUMBIA . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below);

See Exhibit A"

Amount Due $. 72248.25
Interest ¥eowx to 11/7/86 $ 830.23
Atty.'s Fees 400.00
TOTAL $ 8,778.48 Plus costs and interest

as endorsed. —
Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of

WEEEe County, Pennsylvania

Dated November /‘,? 1986

Columbia y&'
{(SEAL) By: %JZA.AV K \-—-¢-1<_4L«.;

Deputy



EXHIBIT "A"™

All that certain piece or parcel of land, lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State.
of-Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

. ‘BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lihe of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees .10 minutes west thirty (30) feet to & corner in Lot )
No. 181; thence; south 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(160)'feet'to+Dewey-Alley; thence "along the same north 87 degrees
ER¢ minutGS‘eastwthirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutesg
west one hundred sixty (160) feet to the place of beginning. Same
being part of ILot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -



AFFIDAVEIT . OF
NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA -
58,
COUNTY OF LUZERNE :

R.G, Rohrbach, Jr., Assistant Vice President being duly sworn

according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request of UNITED PENN

BANK investigate the status of Wanda Pearson and .John Pearson, Jr. ,

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailers'’ Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he

made such investigation personally; and your affiant avers thay Wanda Pearson and

John Pearson, Jr. zig/are not now, nor was /were Be/they, within

a period of three (3) months last, in the military or naval service of the United

States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers’ and Sailors' Relief Act of

//;//

R. G. Rohrbach, %
Assistant Vice P esident

1940,

Sworn te and subscribhed

~7
before me this s day

of R 1986.

/{E%zfaﬁzzkg‘c. /zézzéft> ._:?J

I\Dtary/@ublic
e sy Pablin




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTORNEY FOr Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NQO, 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717} 825-2401

UNITED PEMN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW
WANDA PEARSON and JOHN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

P. PEARSON, SR., and
JOHN PEARSON, JR.,
Executor of the Estate
of John P. Pearson, Sr.,

Defendants : NO, 739-198%4

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibit "A® attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

John Pearson, dJr. Wanda Pearson

1322 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Wanda Pearson John Pearson, Jr.
1332 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania Berwick, Pennsylvania

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P. 0. Box 801¢
Office of Fraud and Abuse
Investigation and Recovery
Harrisburg, Penna. 17105

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

United Penn Bank

2-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

Amount: $8,500.00

Dated: 12/8/83

Recovrded: 12/9/83

Mortgage Book Volume 326, Page 686

h. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be
affected by the sale,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P. 0. Box 8016

0ffice of Fraud and Abuse
Investigation and Recovery
Harrisburg, Penna. 17105

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by
the sale.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truye and

correct to the bhest of my personal knowledge or information and helief. 1



understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

ROURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: November 7, 1986 By: ,#ﬁ}ﬁ é/ : %tf«-

e

f_'.’f"'Jénathé}]’A. Spohrer



EXHIBIT “aA"

All that certain piece or parcel of land, lyind and being
situate in’ the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State.

of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

. BEGINNING -at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer and Arbh'streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lifie of Lot No, 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees .10 .minutes west thirty (30) feet to a corner in Lot .
No. 181; thence; south 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(160) feet Oo-Devey Alley; thence ‘along the same north 87 degrees
lolminutes*east”thirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160). feet to the place of beginning. Same
being part. of Lot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQG. ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

{717) 825-8401
UNITED PENN BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAMW
WANDA PEARSON and JOHN : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

P. PEARSON, SR., and
JOHN PEARSON, JR.,
Executor of the Estate
gf John P. Pearson, Sr.,

Defendants : NO, 739-198%

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Borough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. MName and address of Owner:

John Pearson, Jr. Wanda Pearsan

13232 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 Berwick, Tennsylvania 18603



Judgment

2. MName and address of Defendants in the judgment:

Wanda Pearson John Pearson, Jr.
1332 Fairview Avenue 1332 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, Pennsylvania Berwick, Pennsylvania

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose
is a record Tien on the real property to be sold:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P. 0. Box 8016
Office of Fraud and Abuse
Investigation and Recovery
Harrishurg, Penna. 17105

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record:

interest
affected

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701

Amount: $8,500.00

Dated: 12/8/83

Recorded: 12/9/83

Mortgage Book Volume 326, Page 686

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be
by the sale,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare
P. 0. Box 8016

O0ffice of Fraud and Abuse
Investigation and Recovery
Harrisburg, Penna. 17105

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by

the sale.

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and

correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. I



understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorney for Plaintiff

, s,
Dated: _November 7, 1986 By: M a%/uh
;9/J6nathan A. Spohrer




EXHIBIT "a"

All that certain piece or parcel of land, lying and being
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State.
©f Pennsylvania, bounded ang described asg follows, to-wit:

. ‘BEGINNING -at a point on the southerly side of Fairview Avenue,
between Mercer "and Arch Streets, thirty (30) feet west of the
westerly lihe of Lot No. 183; thence along said Avenue south
87 degrees .10 .minutes west thirty (30) feet to a corner in Lot
No. 181; thence: gouth 2 degrees 50:minutes east one hundred sixty
(160)'feet'to&Dewey-Alley; thence ‘along the same north 87 degrees
10 mindtés‘east*thirty (30) feet; thence north 2 degrees 50 minutes
west one hundred sixty (160). feet to the place of beginning. same
beingﬂparpﬁoﬁyLot No. 182 and part of Lot No. 181 of Michael's
Addition to West Berwick. -




UNITED PERN BANK

739-1986
- S NO. e e Term 19
PLAINTIFF

V.S

WANDA PEARSON, et al
T  DEFENDANTS
YICTOR B. VANDLING

To: - Sheriff
Seize,

levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Medel Motor Number Serial Number Licepse Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on  personal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.
g

L

|'J'-/ . 7_,“-:5‘ / ) Y
\" Al LA L / AR
&

r 7
Jonathdn A. Spohrer Attorney for Plaintiff

£







